Vantron | Embedded in your success, Embedded in your better life
World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
Vantron | Public                                                     www.vantrontech.com
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576
Computer-on-Module
 Product Brief
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576 Computer-on-Module (CoM) comes in a SMARC 2.1 form factor for easy integration into customers’ development
environment. It is powered by Rockchip RK3576 octa-core processor that integrates quad-core Cortex-A72 and quad-core Cortex-A53 with

World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
Vantron | Public                                                     www.vantrontech.com
 Ordering Information
Since its establishment in 2002 by two Silicon Valley entrepreneurs, Vantron Technology has been at the forefront of the connected IoT devices
and IoT platform solutions. Today, Vantron boasts a global customer base that includes many Fortune Global 500 companies. Its product lines
cover edge intelligent hardware, IoT communication devices, industrial displays and BlueSphere cloud platforms.
With over 20 years of experience in R&D of intelligent edge hardware, Vantron has provided users with diverse embedded solutions featuring
ARM and X86 architectures. Its offerings range from Linux, Android to Windows, from embedded to desktop level, and from gateways to
servers. In addition, it provides users with system trimming, driver transplantation and more to cater to the unique needs of its users.
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576 V1.6 © 2025 Vantron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. This document may be updated or modified by Vantron Technology without prior notice.
Secondary
(Bottom) Side
Function 1 Function 2 Level Description
S149 SLEEP# - -
Sleep indicator from the carrier board. May
be sourced from user Sleep button or
Carrier logic. Carrier to float the line in in-
active state. Active low, level sensitive.
Should be de-bounced on the Module.
S150 VIN_PWR_BAD# - -
Power bad indication from the carrier
board. Module and carrier power supplies
(other than module and carrier power
supervisory circuits) shall not be enabled
while this signal is held low by the carrier.
S151  NC - - No connection
S152  NC - - No connection
S153 GPIO0_B1 - -
The module shall drive this signal low when
the system is in a standby power state.
S154 GPIO0_B1 - -
Carrier board circuits (apart from power
management and power path circuits)
should not be powered up until the module
asserts the CARRIER_PWR_ON signal.
S155 SARADC_VIN1_KEY/RECOVERY - - SARADC_VIN1_KEY/RECOVERY
S156  NC - - No connection
S157  NC - - No connection
S158  NC - - No connection
Ordering No. Operating System Memory Storage Form factor
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576-A Android 14 8GB 64GB SMARC 2.1
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576-D Debian 11 8GB 64GB SMARC 2.1
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576-U Ubuntu 22.04 8GB 64GB SMARC 2.1
Packing List
VT-SBC-SMARC-3576 computer-on-module 1